
GEGMU 1B

GEGMU 1B

GEGMU 1B

GEGMU 1B

001

002

003

004

IF

TF

TF

TF

SUMUM

LOGAN

JACKO

GEGMU

513814.00N
0020628.00E
514451.00N
0013643.00E
514409.00N
0012536.00E
514253.48N
0010633.89E

N

N

N

N

- 
 

290°
(289.9°)

265°
(264.3°)

264°
(264.0°)

-

LEFT

-

-

-0.2

-0.2

-0.2

-0.2

-

19.7

6.9

11.9

RNAV5

RNAV5

RNAV5

RNAV5

-

-

-

6000

-

-250

-250

-195

GEGMU 1D

GEGMU 1D

GEGMU 1D

GEGMU 1D

001

002

003

004

IF

TF

TF

TF

XAMAN

LOGAN

JACKO

GEGMU

514705.00N
0021327.00E
514451.00N
0013643.00E
514409.00N
0012536.00E
514253.48N
0010633.89E

N

N

N

N

-
 

265°
(264.6°)

265°
(264.3°)

264°
(264.0°)

-

-

-

-

-0.2

-0.2

-0.2

-0.2

-

22.9

6.9

11.9

RNAV5

RNAV5

RNAV5

RNAV5

-

-

-

6000

-

-250

-250

-195

GEGMU 1F

GEGMU 1F

GEGMU 1F

GEGMU 1F

GEGMU 1F

GEGMU 1F

001

002

003

004

005

006

IF

TF

TF

TF

TF

TF

SOVAT

ERKEX

OKVAP

ATSAP

ADVAS

GEGMU

504646.00N
0012800.00E
505240.62N
0011936.96E
505748.96N
0011955.98E
512715.96N
0013016.98E
514053.03N
0012633.13E
514253.48N
0010633.89E

N

N

N

N

N

N

-

318°
(318.1°)

002°
(002.2°)

013°
(012.4°)

351°
(350.3°)

280°
(279.3°)

-

RIGHT

RIGHT

LEFT

LEFT

-

-0.2

-0.2

-0.2

-0.2

-0.2

-0.2

-

8.0

5.1

30.2

13.8

12.6

RNAV5

RNAV5

RNAV5

RNAV5

RNAV5

RNAV5

F120

-

F090

F070

-

6000

-

-

-250

-220

-220

-195

Standard Instrument Arrival Coding Tables
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Southend Runway 05/23 GEGMU 1B

Southend Runway 05/23 GEGMU 1D

Southend Runway 05/23 GEGMU 1F

AERO INFO DATE 29 JUN 16CHANGE (10/16): MAG VAR. MAG TRACKS.

UNITED KINGDOM AIP AD 2-EGMC-7-5
15 Sep 2016

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY AMDT 10/2016
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